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Rev Michael Pecharich

Current Primary Assignment

Birth Date 1/8/1946 Age: 67
Birth Place Pomona, California, USA Deanery: 22
Diaconate Ordination

Priesthood Ordination 3/10/1973

Diocese Name Diocese of Orange

Date of Incardination 3/10/1973

Religious Community

Ritual Ascription Latin

Ministry Status Left Archdiocese

Canon State Diocesan Priest Incard Process [

Begin Pension Date

Serninary St. John's Seminary, Camarillo

Ethnicity

Fingerprint Verification and Safeguard Training

Date Background Check
Virtus Training Date

Assignment History




RCALA 007396

ST. JOHN’S SEMINARY COLLEGE
5118 E. Seminary Road
Camarillo, California 93010

way 10, 1768

Ri*ﬁt Reverend sonsigner Senjanin d. Hewkes,
~3nco7'or

rend-ccese of Los Angeles

nhe Uharncery Cf.ice

521 sest winth Street

w8 dngeles, U alif., »0L15

N ks

Bear Rijzht Reverand and ~cnsignor dawkes:
I am a student of St. .ohAn'e uemlnarg Collecve., ryself

and three of mu claesmotes REDACTED o

REDACTED are hlannlng a trip tnhrough the dmerican

aorthwest wnd parts of Canada this summer from dugust 20,

tec Jentember 1C. we respectfully request permission to be

uuoont from the dzoceae during tais perlcd.

Thanking ycu for ycur ccnsideration in tals matter,
I an : )

: Regpectfully ycurs,
: . . < ‘,/,’7 o - 2
REDACTED | . _ | //7/ e ol c/
P P A § . ,, W~ .

#ike Fecharich

64107
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RCALA 007397

May Fifteanth
1968

Mr. Michael Pecharich /
ST. JOHN SEMINARY COLLEGE
5118 East Seminary Road

Camaritlo, California 93010

Dear Michoel:

' chlylunhyow l.ﬂ‘lroanyﬁOlb, o
permission Is granted for you and three of your c!aamcm,

- REDACTED

' fomakcatﬂpfhrowhthc Nafhw«! and ports of Conodafram
Augusf 20th to September [0th, os requested. o

The branting of this permission, &m.m,'
Is sub |ecl' to the appfcval of the parents of each of you, -

Praying for you all every blessing, -
| remain ' L ‘

Sincersly yours in Christ,

(Right Reverend Ben|. G. Hawkes)

Chancellor

REDACTED

64106
cc: REDACTED

XXVIII 000002
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| sr JOHN'S muon SEMINARY
5012 East Seminary Road
c.m.rillo. Catifornia 93010
8. 1970 .
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- ~ REDACTED _
L7t Michasl Pacharlch

XXVIII 000004



RCALA 007400

ARCHDIOCESE OF LOS ANGELES
1531 WEST NINTH STREET -
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90015

" DUnkirk 8-8101

April 30, 1971

Rev. Mr. Michael Pecharich
St. John's Seminary

5012 E, Seminary Road
Camarillo, California 93010

Dear Reverend Mr. Pechariéh‘-

His Excellency, the Archbishop, has dlrecfed me to cdvnse
you of your appointment as REDACTED =

REDACTED
ST. CECILIA CHURCH, Tushn.

This assignment Wl” be effechve June 15. through August 15,
1971. You will enjoy the same privileges and honorarium as an Assistant
Pastor and will have the same obllgahons. -

Enclosed is a hsfmg of the funchons whsch mcy be assngned
to you by your Pastor.

Praymg for you every blessing cmd success in i'hls opportunity
to exercise your mlmsfry, | remain

Smcerely yours in Christ,

Reverend Monsignor John A. Rawden
Chancellor

REDACTED

" encl.

64103
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RCALA 007401

April 20, 1572

Rev. Mr. Michael Pecharich
St. John's Seminary
5012 E. Seminary Road

* Camarillo, California 93010

Dear Reverend. Mr. Pecharich:

His Excellency, Archbishop Manning, has
diracted me to confirm your appointment as

. DEACON'

CHURCH, Santa Monlca. ' ' e : .

» This appoiitment wﬁl become offecﬂve on Monday ’
May 1, 1972, - L o

Enclosed is a listing of the functions which may be
assigned to a REDACTED . You will enjoy the same priv=
ilages and honorarium of an REDACTED ' and will have the same
obligations. : .

Sincerely yours In ‘Christ,

Reverend Monsignor John A. Rawden
Chancellor

REDACTED

encl.’
ccREDACTED

64102

XXV 000006



RCALA 007402

REDACTED

REDACTED

S 7&% | /M«) ZA 7 REDACTED

“REDACTED ,gzéuhmﬁééy\yg weecdl 2L,
L lan L '
REDACTED Aéi7/n44‘6?£g

42 REDACTED

é/ %ﬁ—éﬁéﬁCREDACTED EDACTED

XXVIII 600007
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Sf. monicd’:} C)/lul"(:/l.

715 CALIFORNIA AVENUE
SANTA MONICA, CALIFORNIA 90403
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RCALA 007404

November 3 , 1972

REDACTED  repacTED

ST. JOHN SEMINARY
5012 E. Seminary Road .
Camarillo, California 93010

Dear FafhelREDACTED

, His Exce"ency, Archblshop Manmng, asked that
l send to you the peﬂﬂan of _

MICHAEL PHILIr‘ PECHARICH
Would you be disposed to give the faculty
recommendation thereon and send a "confidential” letter to the
Archbishop.
| With !dndesf personal tegards, | remain

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Reverend Mons!gnor John A. Rawden
Chancellor

REDACTED

64101

XXVIiil 000009



RCALA 007405

ST. JOHN'S SEMINARY
so1z EAST SEMINARY ROAD
CAMARILLO, CALIFORNIA 23010

# REDACTED , REDACTED

5 November 1972

The Most Reverend Timothy Manning
Archbishop of Los Angeles

ii?lmwéiieﬁfnéﬁﬁﬁiiifa 90015 CONF IDE N T! Al
Dear Archbishop Mﬁnniﬁg: .

I write in reply to your request for a confidential letter about
MICHAEL PHILIP PECHARICH, who has petitioned for ordination to
the Priesthood.

Having made known reasonably early in the spring that he did not
intend to ask for the Priesthood with his class, Michael was

given an assigmnment as deacon at St. Monica's Parish about a month
before the end of school last May. He has been there since.

He was tonsured and received the first two Minor Orders with his
‘class in 1969. The following year he did not petition for Exorcist
and Acolyte, but he did ask for those Orders the following winter,
and subsequently received the Subdiaconate and Diaconate, spending
the usual summer in a diaconate assignment like others in the class.

He was here early in October and the way he spoke led me to expect
that he would be asking for priestly ordination soon. Realizing
that no judgment could be rendered by the faculty concerning his
activities since he left St. John's in May 1972, I asked the priests
here to voice their judgment of him up to that time so that this
could be made known to Your Excellency, should the occasion arise.

" I believe that most would agree with the judgment voiced in my letter
of 21 March 1971 concerning his Subdiaconate: '"He has made a great
improvement since entering First Theology . . ." 1In general the
faculty here expressed a favorable recommendation of Mr. Pecharich,
if he petitioned for Priesthood. There is a minimal amount of work
still incomplete since he left in early May, but he is completing
that with Father REDACTED

Although he delayed in receiving other Orders, Mr. Pecharich always
maintained that he was doing this in consultation with his spiritual
director, and that he still wished to be a priest. I think that my
own reaction to his petition, which I express reluctantly, is that
his petition be approved, but that there be no great haste in
advancing him to the Priesthood by reason of the previous delays,

and because it is now only 5 or 6 months after he would otherwise be
ordained.

64095

XXVIII 000010



Archbishop Manning Re: Michael PECHARICH 2
5 November 1972

1 do not counsel deliberateness in ordaining him because he ;wiéhed
to take longer than the others in preparation. This is common
enough in modern times.

But I feel some slight uneasiness gtill as to whether he has firmly
and finally made the permanent decision. This of course is my
personal conment; it was not offered by any of the faculty. And

I would not wish this to stand as an obstacle to his being ordained
{f Your Excellency judges, from all of the infomatilon available,
that the proper time has come. '

With every best wish to Your Excellency, and asking a prayer for
our seminarians, I am

Respectfully yours in Christ,
REDACTED “

64096
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RCALA 007407

Sl. mom'ca ’5 C/zurc/l

715 CALIFORNIA AVENUE
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/

November 8, 1972

ARCHBISHOP

. REDACTEztpacTeD
We asked for comments from

- as yet we have not -
received his answer.

In light of Father REDACTED and REDACTED (EDACTED 5 remarks,

I would recommend that this deacon be asked to resubmit his petition for the
priesthood at the time of the Ordinations in May, 1973.

Monsignor Rawden

REDACTED

ARCHBISHOP =- Rev. Mr. Michael P. visisted with me in thé Chance i

: . _ ° ery this afternoon.

He was disappointed and indicabed that his father will be on board ship at the time REDACTED
of the regular ordinations in May and will not return till July.

: I believe I :
ask for consideration for a date late in April 1973. elieve he will

64093
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RCALA 007409

! »~LEPHQNE: 884-2261

REDACTED
ST. GENEVIEVE'S CHURCH

O 14061 ROSCOE BOULEVARD
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/W VAN NUYS, CALIFORNIA 91402
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. Archbishop - The deacon himself asked for this transfer thru Father REDACTED
He later changed his mind after the appt was made to St Monica.

173

64091

XXVHI 000014
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RCALA 007412

December 6th, 1972 -

Reverend Mr. Michael Pecharich
st, John's Seminary

5012 East Seminary Road
Camarillo, Califormnia 93010

Dear Michael:

I know that Moneignor Rawden has been
in touch with you about your petition for ordimation.
Apparently the date suggested was not convenient due
to the absence of your father. I have asked Father
REDACTED to arrange with you for a time shortly after
Easter, when it will be convenient for you.

This will confirm your officilal Call to
Orders, and the interval will provide you with a happy
interstices of preparation. '

With every best wish, I am

Very Asincerely yours,

Timothy Manning
Archbishop of Los Angeles

64090

XXVIil 000017
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REDACTED

We will need to fix a date, perhaps shortly after
Easter, for this ordination.

We had originally planned to do it with the regular '

ordination class, but his father will be absent.

I
will ask him to confer with you for another time,

REDAGCTED ARCHBISHOP MANNING

December 6th, 1972

64089
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RCALA 007414

“Inarc A /O

December 26, 1972

Reverend Mr. Michael Pecharich
St. Monlca's Church

715 California Avenue

Santa Monica, California 90403
Dear Mike:

This is a follow up to our telephone conversation regarding
a confirmation of a dotq for your ordination,

| have listed in the Archbishop's calendar, Saturday, March 10,
9:30 a.m., St. Monica's Church, Santa Monica, | am very
hoppy we were able to arrange a time mutually convenient.

We shall be in touch with you before that time if there are any
detalls to be cared for,

May the new year bring you many blessings and joys.
With kind regards, | am

Sincersly yours in Christ,

REDACTED

64088

XXVIII 000019
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BAE BB Telefax

CAbens  FFC [NTL FR GHAReE  q/c#59-5083

~Archdiocese of Los Angeles

March 5, 1973

His Eminence Cardinal Timothy Manning
Villa Stritch
Via della Nocetta 63

00164 Rome, ltaly (VIA WU CABLES)

Please give Mandate to Bishop Arzube for Pecharich Ordination
Saturday, March 10. A

Rawden

N\

SENDING BLANK

Send the sbove message, subject to tarms on back hersof, which are hereby agreed {0

PLEASE TYPE OR WRITE PLAINLY WITHIN BORDER-DO NOT FOLD

WU 1260 (R9/89)

64087
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9 | - o
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R 02020 PUAOBQ WUR170 1-Q47298A064

ITRM CO UWNX 026 O
RINTL LOS ANGELES CA 26 05 235 PST ;

- |  REDACTED
“ HIS EMINENCE CARDINAL TIMOTHY MANNING REDACTED

o & 00164
5 FOME

i
I

FLEASE GIVE MANDATE TO BISHOP ARZUBE. FOR PECHARICH ORDINATION

SATURDAY MARCH 10
RAWDEN

WL 63 00164 1Q

64086
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"REDACTED

Receptiori
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RCALA 007419

64084

. gaaggm %m_m::_—,:m

Bri atque sedis Apostolicae Gratia ma_m.eaég Angelorum in California

Universis et singulis Listeras praesentes inspecturis notum facimus quod Anno a Nativitate Domini 1973
die vero___10a mensis__Martii Ordines Celebrantes in___Ecclesiam Sanctae Monicae
dilectum nobis in Christo. REVERENDUM MICHAELEM PECHARICH

examinatum et approbatum, atque in moribus, caeterisque requisitis juxta Sacros Camones idoneum repertum, itemque
in spiritualibus exercitatum, cum caeremoniis et solemnitatibus necesariis juxts Samctae- Romande Ecclesiae Ritum, a4

Sacrum Presbyteratum servatis rite servandis in Domino Promovimus.

In cujus rei testimonium bhas litteras nomine, sigilloque mostro munitas, expedire jussimus.

Datum in Civitate haw&ig_ die 100 gpomsis  Martii A, D.__1973.

LS.

Episcopus Auxiliari Angelorum in California

AXVIII 000024



RCALA 007420

“lnc NAME IN FULL

L R A LT

PERSONAL RECORD OF REV.__M_LCHA,%PU?@NCH |

= Date...
: | ORDAINED FOR DIOCESE OF.................kos.Angeles ‘
Ordaining Prelate ' REDACTED
If incardinated in Los Angeles, Date............AQY...34.4.1.989
IF NOT INCARDINATED IN LOS ANGELES:
Date of Amivdl.............
What letters from own Ordinary or Superior? :
Length and purpose of stay:. i
Residence: frameresen ‘ Phone No
FACULTIES GIVEN UNTIL :
' REDACTED
Birth: Date and: Place By 1846 POMONGS Califa .
Baptism: Date and Place 1346 .8t Josebh!s Fomong
~ Present Citizenship United States
. If Naturalized, Date and P}ace
: Elementary School—Dates and Places.....Sapts...L928=June 1900 Grades 1-8 St. Lucy's

y Long Beach .
L : ]

High School—Dates and Places..... QL1460 Soning. 1404 . S .. Anthony's ., Long. Beach

- -

14

cesTierindtadenrestarrelonThesecas

College—Dates and Places...... 1964=1968.... .Sts.John's College, Comarillo.

Seminary—Dates and Places. 1968=1972 St..John's Teﬁo;égg_, Camarillo,

Post-Graduate Work—Dates and Plctqes ...... ‘ . 64075

Degrees—Detes. and Places 8.4 ",(Ph’ ilosophy) 1968, St John's. M. A. (cand..)
What foreign languages can you speak?...
Father's and Mother's (maiden) Neme REDACTED

™" Name and address of necxest relative ¢

Pleaso type answers in full and retumn to the Chamcery Office, 1531 West Ninth Street, Los Angeles 15, California
(Over)

-

XXVIIl 000025



RCALA 007421

Maeareh 23, 1973

Reverend Michoe! Pecharich
ST. MONICA CHURCH

715 Collfornia Avenuve

Sonta Monlea, Caltfornia 90403

Dear Fether Pecharich:
Enclosed h your offielal oppolnhmnr o

ASSOCIATE PASTOR (pro tem)

»REDACTED " EDACTED " ST. MONICA

" CHURCH, Senta Monfca, which His Eminence, Cardinal Manning, -
hes d!mhd me to forward fo you.

Thll cssignment Is -Mlvo os of March 10, 1973,

Will you kindly fill In and return the enclosed Pmonal
Record sheet for our Chancery flles ond come into the office to
take the cath required of newly ordalned priests.

With Kindest personal regards, | remain

SlMly yours In Christ,

 Reverend Monsignor John A, Rawden
Chancellor

REDACTED

encls,

64083

XXVIII 000026



RCALA 007422

March 23, 1973 | , 4%(\ '

Reverend Michael Pecharich ) ' {P/
ST. MONICA CHURCH : .
715 California Avenus - '

Santa Monica, California 90403

Dear Father Pecharich:
Enclosed Is your ofﬂcial appolnfmenf as
~ ASSOCIATE PASTOR (pro hHI)

to REDACTED EDACTED , ST. MONICA
CHURCH, Santa Monlca, which His Emlnence, Card!nul Manning,
has directed me to forward b you.

This assignment s eﬁ’ectlve as of March 10, 1973,

Will you kindly fill in and return the enclosed Personal
Record sheet for our Chancery files and come into the office to
take the oath required of newly ordained prlests.

Wlfh kindest porsonal regaxdl, I nmain

Sincerely youn tn Chrlsf,

Reverend Monsignor John A, Rawden
Chancellor

REDACTED

-

encls.

64082
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RCALA 007423

.
May 26, 1973 : %

Reverend Michael Pechoricﬁ
SIT MONICA CHURCH v ’ : , '
715 California Avenue . ' : | ({f’/‘ '

Santa Monica, California 90403

Dear Father Pecharich:
Enclosed fs your official appointment as
ASSQC IATE PAS TOR |
to Reverend .REDACTED _' ST. BRIDGET OF SWEDEN CHURCH,
Vean Nuys, which His Emlnence, Card!nal Marm!ng, has directed me
to forward to you., -

, This assignment will becdnie effective on Monday,
June 11, 1973, ' . : :

Sincerely yodrs In Christ,

Reverend Monsignor John A, Rawden
Chancellor

REDACTED

64081
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St Brldget of Sweden Church .sr
16711 GAULT STREET «ﬁ ﬁ/lﬁ
VAN NUYS, CALIFORNIA
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,._.,&"‘& | St.,Brirdget of Sweden Church

16711 GAULT STREET
VAN NUYS, CALIFORNIA
(212) 782-7180

Jan. 30,1376

konsigner Rawocen,

Recently a matter has come tC 1y
attention that perhaps needs some clari-
fication. what is the policy cf the dio-
cese in regard to letters from "concerned”
parishioners in reference to tae attitudes
and behavior of their parish priests. Are
the priects made aware of these lettersr’
If sc, in what manner? ‘

Any élarificaticn in t.is matter will
be aprreciated. ,

Sincerely,

ahpri.'£Q§EZZQ*;47

64079
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RCALA 007426

~ Janudry 30, 1976

Reverend Michael Pecharich

St. Bridget of Sweden Church
16711 Gault Street

Van Nuys, Culifomia 91406

DeorMIke' ce : - . ‘

_ Please accept my upprec!aﬁon for your letter of Jonumy
30 in regard to letters from concerned parishioners. .. -

They are handled In a myrlud of ways, slrnply because
thers are so many factors to be considered. There Is no routine ..
procedure. In general, most of the Hime the pthsf Is mde R
aware of thess letters if, Indeed, the author appears reasonable
and the matter to warrant the- prlesf's attention. v

With kindest best ragcrds, I remalin

Sincerely yours In Christ,

Reverend Monsignor John A. Rawden
Chancellor

64078
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| St. Bridget of Sweden Church

16711 GAULT STREET
VAN NUYS, CALIFORNIA
(213) 782.7180

February.lo, 1976

Rev. Msgr. John A. Rawden
Archdiocese of Los Angeles
1531 W. Ninth Street

Los Angeles, California 90015

Dear Monsignor:

Thank you for your prompt reply to my inquiry of January 30

in regard to letters from concerned parishioners. The Diocesan
policy as stated seems a reasonable and logical approach to the
situation, one I could easily live with. However, in my own
experience this has not been the actual procedure. Twice, once
in late 1974 and lately within the past two months, letters
written to the Cardinal concerning my attitudes and/or behavior
have been forwarded to the pastor, Fr. REDACTED _  On both
occasions he has informed me of the letters and shown them to
me, Being the caliber of man that he is, I am not overly con-—
cerned by his knowledge of these letters. I probably would have
shown them to him regardless. . )

However, such a procedure is not the stated policy of the diocese.

Further,it negates acceptance of personal responsibility for one's

actions and may foster superior-inferior roles rather than shared

responsibility for ministry. Finally, it seems to me a violation
of confidentiality. '

Perhaps there are more aspects to this problem than I perceive.
Everyone suffers from limited vision. I would appreciate any
further insights yoir may have in this matter. Thank you very
much for your time and concern.

Sincerely,

Tt f%/w%

Fr. Mike Pecharich

64077
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Reverend Michael Pecharich
St. Bridget of Sweden Church
16711 Gault Street

Van Nuys, California 91406

Dear Father Pecharich:
Enclosed is your ofﬂ;lal appointment as
ASSOCIATE PASTOR
to REDACTED :eDACTED , ST, EDWARD CHURCH, Dana Polnt,
which His Eminence, Cardinal Manning, has directed me to '
forward to you.

This usslgnmenf wIH become eff’ocﬂve on Safurday,
May 1, 1976.

Sincefely,yours In Christ,

Reverend Monsignor John A, .Rawden '
Chancellor

REDACTED
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RE: Rev. Michael Pecharich
Notes on Conversation with REDACTED
I spoke with REDACTED on Wednesday, March 13, 2002 at St. Charles Borromeo

Parish, North Hollywood. Doctor REDACTED . dssistance Minister of the Archdiocese, was
present for the concluding portion of the interview.

These notes are @ summary of the content of the interview and make no attempt to be a verbatim
record. In his description of the events, however, I have tried to reflect Mr. REDACTED hyn words
in the first person in a fully accurate manner.

REDACTED

M. REDACTED hegan by indicating that he has a good life, is grateful for his Catholic upbringing
and intends to be sure his own children have Catholic schooling in the future. He is not seeking
counseling, although appreciates our offer. He is not planning to go to the media. He was angry
when Father Pecharich claimed that he had only transgressed boundaries with one person. Mr.
REDACTED, 5 3 good friend of Mr. REDACTED  He wanted to emphasize that Mr. FEAT. is a man of
the highest integrity. Mr.R=*°Te wanted to emphasize that Mr.REPACTED story is true because
something similar happened between Fr. Pecharich and Mr. "=>*“™", He indicated that Father
Pecharich is 2 “good man who needs help,” but who should never be around kids in ministry.

I asked Mr. REDACTED tq describe any behavior of Fr. Pecharich that concerned him. He replied:

I was in St. Bridget of Sweden School [Van Nuys, California] for grades six through eight. Iwas
an altar boy during that time. Iremember vividly being in the sacristy and Father Mike would
come over to “check how the vestments fit.”” What would happen is that his hand would end up
inside my underwear on the bare skin of my butt. Tremember his hand on my flesh. I also
remember his breath. While touch, he would lean over, loom over, and I remember the smell of
his breath on my face and the feel of it on my neck. This happened multiple times off and on
over the three years I was in sixth, seventh and eighth grades. When it happened, I always felt
strange, a red flag went up that left me uncomfortable, but he was our priest and I never told
anyone about it.

Father Pecharich also gave us altar wine to drink while in the sacristy. He’d pour some wine into
a cup and let the servers drink some.
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. ., REDACTED
Interview with
RE: Reverend Michael Pecharich
Page: 2

Over the last twenty-five years, occasionally the memory of this came to mind. I do not feel the
need for any counseling, but I was incensed when I saw in the news that Father Pecharich denied
anything more than one incident. There are several other of my friends, three more for sure, who -
had similar experiences. 1 have talked to them and suggested they come forward to tell their
stories. So far they are unwilling to do so. [Auditor’s note: I gave Mr. REDACTED several copies of
my card to give to his friends and asked that he encourage them to come forward.]

I wanted to come forward to validate REDACTED story and I want to make sure that you know
Father Pecharich lied, and want to be sure he does not deal with kids again.

[Note: I asked several other questions to ascertain if there were any other examples of boundary
crossing in Father Pecharich’s contacts with Mr. """ . He indicated that for him, the only
time anything happened was over those three years in the sacristy. He did add that once as a
sixth grader at the picnic tables, he heard some eighth graders call Fr. Pecharich a “pervert.”
Mr. FEP"CTED 305 erateful for the opportunity to talk. He promised to be in touch if he recalled

anything else. He indicated he was comfortable with us forwarding his name and contact
information to the police.

G (0
1;4:. Cox, J.C.D./ /

13 March 2002
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Office of 3424 Los Angeles
Archdiocese of Los Angeles Vicar for Clergy Wilshire California

(213)637-7284 Boulevard 00010-2241

March 14, 2002

Personal and Confidential '

REDACTED

Diocese of Orange
2811 East Villa Real Road .
Orange, CA 92867-1999 ' -

Dear Father IREDACTED
Enclosed, please find the summary of my interview with Mr. REDACTED , describing his
experiences with Reverend Michael Pecharich. We have extended the offer of counsehng to Mr.

REDACTED who at this time does not feel the need to make use of that offer.

As ydu can see, he is aware of other persons who may have further information. Iasked him to
encourage them to come forward. '

Please know that representative of the Los Angeles Police Department had made an inquiry here
about Father Pecharich. We are passing along this information to the appropriate persons inthe
LAPD, and MrREDACTED, specified his willingness to talk to the police. '

I will be sure to keep you posted if we learn any additional information.

May God continue to bless you.

Yours in Christ,

enclosure
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N N
Office of 3424 Los Angeles
hdlocese of Los Angeles Vicar for Clergy Wilshire California
Axchdiocese s (213) 637-7284 Boulevard 90010-2241
April 2, 2002

REDACTED

Diocese of Orange v
2881 E. Villa Real Drive
* Orange, CA 92863-1595
Dear REDACTED
[ write to you at the request of Monsignor Craig Cox, Vicar for Clergy.

. Given that the entire personnel files were shipped to the Diocese of Orange at the
time of the split, Monsignor Cox would appreciate receiving copies of the
following priests' files:

REDACTED REDACTED

Reverend Michael Pecharich
Thank you very much for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,
REDACTED

/
REDACTED
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